Purchased WTI Put Option * 1 Jan 2022 31 Dec 2022 1,000 bbl/Day CAD 92.20 / bbl

Conway Financial Swaps 1 Jan 2022 31 Dec 2022 500 bbl/Day USD 1.1175 / gal

* The purchased WTI put option has a strike price of CAD 92.20 / bbl and a premium of CAD 11.00 / bbl. The option
premium has been deferred over the effective period of 1 January 2022 to 31 December 2022 and the resulting
liability is included in the net carrying value of the financial instrument as of 31 December 2021.

The Group’s losses on risk management contracts are presented in the following table.

 2021
£’000

2020
£’000

Unrealised loss on risk management contracts  111 –

Realised loss on risk management contracts  5,374 –

Total  5,485 –

i3 Energy PLC 2021 Annual Report and Financial Statements – Financial Statements

Notes To the Group Financial Statements

i3 Energy PLC   75

19 Authorised, issued and called-up share capital
 Issuance

date
Ordinary

shares
Deferred

shares
Nominal

value per
Share

Ordinary
shares

Deferred
shares

Share
premium

before
share

issuance
costs

Share
issuance

costs

Share
premium

after
Share

issuance
costs

  Shares Shares £ £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

At 31 December 2019  107,719,400 5,000 – 11 50 33,965 (1,393) 32,572

Warrants exercised at 0.01 pence/share 24 Aug 20 6,788,945 – 0.0001 1 – 1,661 – 1,661

Issued at 5 pence/share 28 Aug 20 581,147,255 – 0.0001 58 – 29,000 (1,806) 27,194

Issued for Toscana acquisition 30 Oct 20 4,399,215 – 0.0001 – – 178 – 178

At 31 December 2020  700,054,815 5,000 – 70 50 64,804 (3,199) 61,605

Issued on exercise of 0.01 pence H1-2019
warrants Various 40,140,172 – 0.0001 4 – 7,669 – 7,669

Issued on exercise of 0.01 pence options Various 15,303,960 – 0.0001 2  – – –

Issued on exercise of 5 pence options Various 1,700,000 – 0.0001 – – 85 – 85

Issued on exercise of 0.01 pence BHGE
warrants 4 Jun 21 5,277,045 – 0.0001 1 – 903 – 903

Capital reduction *  6 Jul 21 – – – – – (67,255) 3,199 (64,056)

Issued at 11 pence/share 27 Jul 21 363,700,000 – 0.0001 36 – 39,970 (2,000) 37,970

Issued on exercise of 11 pence EMI options 1 Oct 21 250,000 – 0.0001 – – 27 – 27

At 31 December 2021  1,126,425,992 5,000 – 113 50 46,203 (2,000) 44,203

* On 6 July 2021 the Registrar of Companies registered the cancellation of i3’s share premium account. The £64.1
million balance of the Group’s share premium net of share issuance costs was accordingly transferred to retained
earnings. This created distributable reserves and enables the Company to become dividend paying.

The ordinary shares confer the right to vote at general meetings of the Company, to a repayment of capital in the
event of liquidation or winding up and certain other rights as set out in the Company’s articles of association.

The deferred shares do not confer any voting rights at general meetings of the Company and do confer a right to